
2025 SCUM Endurance - 2025 Dusk 2 Dark - 18/4/2025

Elite_Men_(19+)

Pos Team Name/Rider PlateNo Category Laps Time

1 Jake Whitton Elite_Men_(19+) 12 3:14:01

Jake Whitton 31 Lap 1 - 3:30:03 PM - 3:46:01 PM 00:15:58

Jake Whitton 31 Lap 2 - 3:46:01 PM - 4:01:51 PM 00:15:50

Jake Whitton 31 Lap 3 - 4:01:51 PM - 4:17:29 PM 00:15:38

Jake Whitton 31 Lap 4 - 4:17:29 PM - 4:33:18 PM 00:15:49

Jake Whitton 31 Lap 5 - 4:33:18 PM - 4:49:23 PM 00:16:05

Jake Whitton 31 Lap 6 - 4:49:23 PM - 5:05:29 PM 00:16:06

Jake Whitton 31 Lap 7 - 5:05:29 PM - 5:21:20 PM 00:15:51

Jake Whitton 31 Lap 8 - 5:21:20 PM - 5:37:37 PM 00:16:17

Jake Whitton 31 Lap 9 - 5:37:37 PM - 5:54:07 PM 00:16:30

Jake Whitton 31 Lap 10 - 5:54:07 PM - 6:10:55 PM 00:16:48

Jake Whitton 31 Lap 11 - 6:10:55 PM - 6:27:45 PM 00:16:50

Jake Whitton 31 Lap 12 - 6:27:45 PM - 6:44:04 PM 00:16:19

2 Liam Dooley Elite_Men_(19+) 12 3:14:12

Liam Dooley 38 Lap 1 - 3:30:03 PM - 3:46:03 PM 00:16:00

Liam Dooley 38 Lap 2 - 3:46:03 PM - 4:02:07 PM 00:16:04

Liam Dooley 38 Lap 3 - 4:02:07 PM - 4:17:31 PM 00:15:24

Liam Dooley 38 Lap 4 - 4:17:31 PM - 4:33:20 PM 00:15:49

Liam Dooley 38 Lap 5 - 4:33:20 PM - 4:49:24 PM 00:16:04

Liam Dooley 38 Lap 6 - 4:49:24 PM - 5:05:29 PM 00:16:05

Liam Dooley 38 Lap 7 - 5:05:29 PM - 5:21:19 PM 00:15:50

Liam Dooley 38 Lap 8 - 5:21:19 PM - 5:37:36 PM 00:16:17

Liam Dooley 38 Lap 9 - 5:37:36 PM - 5:54:06 PM 00:16:30

Liam Dooley 38 Lap 10 - 5:54:06 PM - 6:10:55 PM 00:16:49

Liam Dooley 38 Lap 11 - 6:10:55 PM - 6:27:45 PM 00:16:50

Liam Dooley 38 Lap 12 - 6:27:45 PM - 6:44:15 PM 00:16:30

3 Scott Reynolds Elite_Men_(19+) 11 3:13:12

Scott Reynolds 32 Lap 1 - 3:30:03 PM - 3:46:00 PM 00:15:57

Scott Reynolds 32 Lap 2 - 3:46:00 PM - 4:02:13 PM 00:16:13

Scott Reynolds 32 Lap 3 - 4:02:13 PM - 4:18:45 PM 00:16:32

Scott Reynolds 32 Lap 4 - 4:18:45 PM - 4:35:36 PM 00:16:51

Scott Reynolds 32 Lap 5 - 4:35:36 PM - 4:52:39 PM 00:17:03

Scott Reynolds 32 Lap 6 - 4:52:39 PM - 5:09:50 PM 00:17:11

Scott Reynolds 32 Lap 7 - 5:09:50 PM - 5:27:39 PM 00:17:49

Scott Reynolds 32 Lap 8 - 5:27:39 PM - 5:46:36 PM 00:18:57

Scott Reynolds 32 Lap 9 - 5:46:36 PM - 6:05:19 PM 00:18:43

Scott Reynolds 32 Lap 10 - 6:05:19 PM - 6:24:20 PM 00:19:01

Scott Reynolds 32 Lap 11 - 6:24:20 PM - 6:43:15 PM 00:18:55

4 Aaron Rodgers Elite_Men_(19+) 10 3:01:01

Aaron Rodgers 4 Lap 1 - 3:30:03 PM - 3:47:02 PM 00:16:59

Aaron Rodgers 4 Lap 2 - 3:47:02 PM - 4:04:29 PM 00:17:27

Aaron Rodgers 4 Lap 3 - 4:04:29 PM - 4:22:00 PM 00:17:31

Aaron Rodgers 4 Lap 4 - 4:22:00 PM - 4:40:06 PM 00:18:06

Aaron Rodgers 4 Lap 5 - 4:40:06 PM - 4:58:23 PM 00:18:17

Aaron Rodgers 4 Lap 6 - 4:58:23 PM - 5:16:19 PM 00:17:56

Aaron Rodgers 4 Lap 7 - 5:16:19 PM - 5:34:36 PM 00:18:17

Aaron Rodgers 4 Lap 8 - 5:34:36 PM - 5:53:02 PM 00:18:26

Aaron Rodgers 4 Lap 9 - 5:53:02 PM - 6:12:12 PM 00:19:10

Aaron Rodgers 4 Lap 10 - 6:12:12 PM - 6:31:04 PM 00:18:52

5 Doug Pollock Elite_Men_(19+) 10 3:10:36

Doug Pollock 39 Lap 1 - 3:30:03 PM - 3:47:16 PM 00:17:13

Doug Pollock 39 Lap 2 - 3:47:16 PM - 4:05:21 PM 00:18:05

Doug Pollock 39 Lap 3 - 4:05:21 PM - 4:23:23 PM 00:18:02

Doug Pollock 39 Lap 4 - 4:23:23 PM - 4:41:55 PM 00:18:32

Doug Pollock 39 Lap 5 - 4:41:55 PM - 5:00:43 PM 00:18:48

Doug Pollock 39 Lap 6 - 5:00:43 PM - 5:19:28 PM 00:18:45

Doug Pollock 39 Lap 7 - 5:19:28 PM - 5:38:51 PM 00:19:23

Doug Pollock 39 Lap 8 - 5:38:51 PM - 5:59:10 PM 00:20:19

Doug Pollock 39 Lap 9 - 5:59:10 PM - 6:20:11 PM 00:21:01

Doug Pollock 39 Lap 10 - 6:20:11 PM - 6:40:39 PM 00:20:28



6 Bike jerks Elite_Men_(19+) 10 3:18:25

Jamie Lobb 34 Lap 1 - 3:30:03 PM - 3:47:43 PM 00:17:40

Jamie Lobb 34 Lap 2 - 3:47:43 PM - 4:06:28 PM 00:18:45

Jamie Lobb 34 Lap 3 - 4:06:28 PM - 4:25:11 PM 00:18:43

Jamie Lobb 34 Lap 4 - 4:25:11 PM - 4:44:13 PM 00:19:02

Jamie Lobb 34 Lap 5 - 4:44:13 PM - 5:03:36 PM 00:19:23

Jamie Lobb 34 Lap 6 - 5:03:36 PM - 5:23:00 PM 00:19:24

Jamie Lobb 34 Lap 7 - 5:23:00 PM - 5:43:30 PM 00:20:30

Jamie Lobb 34 Lap 8 - 5:43:30 PM - 6:04:27 PM 00:20:57

Jamie Lobb 34 Lap 9 - 6:04:27 PM - 6:25:46 PM 00:21:19

Jamie Lobb 34 Lap 10 - 6:25:46 PM - 6:48:28 PM 00:22:42



2025 SCUM Endurance - 2025 Dusk 2 Dark - 18/4/2025

Junior_Men_(U19)

Pos Team Name/Rider PlateNo Category Laps Time

1 Myles Raftery Junior_Men_(U19) 10 3:06:22

Myles Raftery 49 Lap 1 - 3:30:03 PM - 3:47:01 PM 00:16:58

Myles Raftery 49 Lap 2 - 3:47:01 PM - 4:04:30 PM 00:17:29

Myles Raftery 49 Lap 3 - 4:04:30 PM - 4:21:53 PM 00:17:23

Myles Raftery 49 Lap 4 - 4:21:53 PM - 4:39:27 PM 00:17:34

Myles Raftery 49 Lap 5 - 4:39:27 PM - 4:57:27 PM 00:18:00

Myles Raftery 49 Lap 6 - 4:57:27 PM - 5:16:13 PM 00:18:46

Myles Raftery 49 Lap 7 - 5:16:13 PM - 5:35:29 PM 00:19:16

Myles Raftery 49 Lap 8 - 5:35:29 PM - 5:55:40 PM 00:20:11

Myles Raftery 49 Lap 9 - 5:55:40 PM - 6:16:14 PM 00:20:34

Myles Raftery 49 Lap 10 - 6:16:14 PM - 6:36:25 PM 00:20:11

2 Foinnbarr Sweeney Junior_Men_(U19) 8 3:09:14

Foinnbarr Sweeney 37 Lap 1 - 3:30:03 PM - 3:51:25 PM 00:21:22

Foinnbarr Sweeney 37 Lap 2 - 3:51:25 PM - 4:13:22 PM 00:21:57

Foinnbarr Sweeney 37 Lap 3 - 4:13:22 PM - 4:36:42 PM 00:23:20

Foinnbarr Sweeney 37 Lap 4 - 4:36:42 PM - 4:58:55 PM 00:22:13

Foinnbarr Sweeney 37 Lap 5 - 4:58:55 PM - 5:23:08 PM 00:24:13

Foinnbarr Sweeney 37 Lap 6 - 5:23:08 PM - 5:47:24 PM 00:24:16

Foinnbarr Sweeney 37 Lap 7 - 5:47:24 PM - 6:14:52 PM 00:27:28

Foinnbarr Sweeney 37 Lap 8 - 6:14:52 PM - 6:39:17 PM 00:24:25



2025 SCUM Endurance - 2025 Dusk 2 Dark - 18/4/2025

Sport_Male_(A)

Pos Team Name/Rider PlateNo Category Laps Time

1 Matt Kolega Sport_Male_(A) 10 3:01:02

Matt Kolega 20 Lap 1 - 3:30:03 PM - 3:47:06 PM 00:17:03

Matt Kolega 20 Lap 2 - 3:47:06 PM - 4:04:38 PM 00:17:32

Matt Kolega 20 Lap 3 - 4:04:38 PM - 4:22:12 PM 00:17:34

Matt Kolega 20 Lap 4 - 4:22:12 PM - 4:40:34 PM 00:18:22

Matt Kolega 20 Lap 5 - 4:40:34 PM - 4:58:20 PM 00:17:46

Matt Kolega 20 Lap 6 - 4:58:20 PM - 5:16:16 PM 00:17:56

Matt Kolega 20 Lap 7 - 5:16:16 PM - 5:34:43 PM 00:18:27

Matt Kolega 20 Lap 8 - 5:34:43 PM - 5:53:02 PM 00:18:19

Matt Kolega 20 Lap 9 - 5:53:02 PM - 6:12:12 PM 00:19:10

Matt Kolega 20 Lap 10 - 6:12:12 PM - 6:31:05 PM 00:18:53

2 Nick Johns Sport_Male_(A) 10 3:06:22

Nick Johns 15 Lap 1 - 3:30:03 PM - 3:47:06 PM 00:17:03

Nick Johns 15 Lap 2 - 3:47:06 PM - 4:04:39 PM 00:17:33

Nick Johns 15 Lap 3 - 4:04:39 PM - 4:22:12 PM 00:17:33

Nick Johns 15 Lap 4 - 4:22:12 PM - 4:40:03 PM 00:17:51

Nick Johns 15 Lap 5 - 4:40:03 PM - 4:58:21 PM 00:18:18

Nick Johns 15 Lap 6 - 4:58:21 PM - 5:16:17 PM 00:17:56

Nick Johns 15 Lap 7 - 5:16:17 PM - 5:35:03 PM 00:18:46

Nick Johns 15 Lap 8 - 5:35:03 PM - 5:55:39 PM 00:20:36

Nick Johns 15 Lap 9 - 5:55:39 PM - 6:16:12 PM 00:20:33

Nick Johns 15 Lap 10 - 6:16:12 PM - 6:36:25 PM 00:20:13



2025 SCUM Endurance - 2025 Dusk 2 Dark - 18/4/2025

Masters_Female_(40-49)

Pos Team Name/Rider PlateNo Category Laps Time

1 Danielle Pollock Masters_Female_(40-49) 9 3:04:55

Danielle Pollock 40 Lap 1 - 3:30:03 PM - 3:49:28 PM 00:19:25

Danielle Pollock 40 Lap 2 - 3:49:28 PM - 4:08:50 PM 00:19:22

Danielle Pollock 40 Lap 3 - 4:08:50 PM - 4:28:54 PM 00:20:04

Danielle Pollock 40 Lap 4 - 4:28:54 PM - 4:49:08 PM 00:20:14

Danielle Pollock 40 Lap 5 - 4:49:08 PM - 5:09:08 PM 00:20:00

Danielle Pollock 40 Lap 6 - 5:09:08 PM - 5:29:33 PM 00:20:25

Danielle Pollock 40 Lap 7 - 5:29:33 PM - 5:50:48 PM 00:21:15

Danielle Pollock 40 Lap 8 - 5:50:48 PM - 6:12:57 PM 00:22:09

Danielle Pollock 40 Lap 9 - 6:12:57 PM - 6:34:58 PM 00:22:01

2 Rachelle Munro Masters_Female_(40-49) 5 3:01:50

Rachelle Munro 50 Lap 1 - 3:30:03 PM - 3:55:22 PM 00:25:19

Rachelle Munro 50 Lap 2 - 3:55:22 PM - 4:23:19 PM 00:27:57

Rachelle Munro 50 Lap 3 - 4:23:19 PM - 5:19:42 PM 00:56:23

Rachelle Munro 50 Lap 4 - 5:19:42 PM - 5:56:32 PM 00:36:50

Rachelle Munro 50 Lap 5 - 5:56:32 PM - 6:31:53 PM 00:35:21



2025 SCUM Endurance - 2025 Dusk 2 Dark - 18/4/2025

Masters_Male_(40-49)

Pos Team Name/Rider PlateNo Category Laps Time

1 Josh Pain Masters_Male_(40-49) 10 3:01:05

Josh Pain 30 Lap 1 - 3:30:03 PM - 3:47:20 PM 00:17:17

Josh Pain 30 Lap 2 - 3:47:20 PM - 4:04:39 PM 00:17:19

Josh Pain 30 Lap 3 - 4:04:39 PM - 4:22:11 PM 00:17:32

Josh Pain 30 Lap 4 - 4:22:11 PM - 4:40:05 PM 00:17:54

Josh Pain 30 Lap 5 - 4:40:05 PM - 4:58:21 PM 00:18:16

Josh Pain 30 Lap 6 - 4:58:21 PM - 5:16:18 PM 00:17:57

Josh Pain 30 Lap 7 - 5:16:18 PM - 5:34:34 PM 00:18:16

Josh Pain 30 Lap 8 - 5:34:34 PM - 5:53:00 PM 00:18:26

Josh Pain 30 Lap 9 - 5:53:00 PM - 6:12:12 PM 00:19:12

Josh Pain 30 Lap 10 - 6:12:12 PM - 6:31:08 PM 00:18:56

2 Ryan Leibel Masters_Male_(40-49) 10 3:03:54

Ryan Leibel 21 Lap 1 - 3:30:03 PM - 3:47:00 PM 00:16:57

Ryan Leibel 21 Lap 2 - 3:47:00 PM - 4:04:27 PM 00:17:27

Ryan Leibel 21 Lap 3 - 4:04:27 PM - 4:22:11 PM 00:17:44

Ryan Leibel 21 Lap 4 - 4:22:11 PM - 4:40:05 PM 00:17:54

Ryan Leibel 21 Lap 5 - 4:40:05 PM - 4:58:22 PM 00:18:17

Ryan Leibel 21 Lap 6 - 4:58:22 PM - 5:16:18 PM 00:17:56

Ryan Leibel 21 Lap 7 - 5:16:18 PM - 5:35:02 PM 00:18:44

Ryan Leibel 21 Lap 8 - 5:35:02 PM - 5:54:10 PM 00:19:08

Ryan Leibel 21 Lap 9 - 5:54:10 PM - 6:14:12 PM 00:20:02

Ryan Leibel 21 Lap 10 - 6:14:12 PM - 6:33:57 PM 00:19:45

3 Shane Wood Masters_Male_(40-49) 10 3:17:27

Shane Wood 27 Lap 1 - 3:30:03 PM - 3:47:33 PM 00:17:30

Shane Wood 27 Lap 2 - 3:47:33 PM - 4:06:09 PM 00:18:36

Shane Wood 27 Lap 3 - 4:06:09 PM - 4:24:56 PM 00:18:47

Shane Wood 27 Lap 4 - 4:24:56 PM - 4:43:57 PM 00:19:01

Shane Wood 27 Lap 5 - 4:43:57 PM - 5:03:14 PM 00:19:17

Shane Wood 27 Lap 6 - 5:03:14 PM - 5:22:39 PM 00:19:25

Shane Wood 27 Lap 7 - 5:22:39 PM - 5:44:25 PM 00:21:46

Shane Wood 27 Lap 8 - 5:44:25 PM - 6:05:14 PM 00:20:49

Shane Wood 27 Lap 9 - 6:05:14 PM - 6:26:43 PM 00:21:29

Shane Wood 27 Lap 10 - 6:26:43 PM - 6:47:30 PM 00:20:47

4 Andrew Mein Masters_Male_(40-49) 9 3:04:22

Andrew Mein 41 Lap 1 - 3:30:03 PM - 3:49:00 PM 00:18:57

Andrew Mein 41 Lap 2 - 3:49:00 PM - 4:08:00 PM 00:19:00

Andrew Mein 41 Lap 3 - 4:08:00 PM - 4:28:11 PM 00:20:11

Andrew Mein 41 Lap 4 - 4:28:11 PM - 4:50:20 PM 00:22:09

Andrew Mein 41 Lap 5 - 4:50:20 PM - 5:10:35 PM 00:20:15

Andrew Mein 41 Lap 6 - 5:10:35 PM - 5:31:26 PM 00:20:51

Andrew Mein 41 Lap 7 - 5:31:26 PM - 5:52:22 PM 00:20:56

Andrew Mein 41 Lap 8 - 5:52:22 PM - 6:13:45 PM 00:21:23

Andrew Mein 41 Lap 9 - 6:13:45 PM - 6:34:25 PM 00:20:40

5 Alistair Wyatt Masters_Male_(40-49) 7 2:23:57

Alistair Wyatt 14 Lap 1 - 3:30:03 PM - 3:48:27 PM 00:18:24

Alistair Wyatt 14 Lap 2 - 3:48:27 PM - 4:07:36 PM 00:19:09

Alistair Wyatt 14 Lap 3 - 4:07:36 PM - 4:26:46 PM 00:19:10

Alistair Wyatt 14 Lap 4 - 4:26:46 PM - 4:46:29 PM 00:19:43

Alistair Wyatt 14 Lap 5 - 4:46:29 PM - 5:06:57 PM 00:20:28

Alistair Wyatt 14 Lap 6 - 5:06:57 PM - 5:29:32 PM 00:22:35

Alistair Wyatt 14 Lap 7 - 5:29:32 PM - 5:54:00 PM 00:24:28

6 Adrian Volpatti Masters_Male_(40-49) 4 2:44:30

Adrian Volpatti 29 Lap 1 - 3:30:03 PM - 3:54:31 PM 00:24:28

Adrian Volpatti 29 Lap 2 - 3:54:31 PM - 4:32:56 PM 00:38:25

Adrian Volpatti 29 Lap 3 - 4:32:56 PM - 5:20:02 PM 00:47:06

Adrian Volpatti 29 Lap 4 - 5:20:02 PM - 6:14:33 PM 00:54:31



2025 SCUM Endurance - 2025 Dusk 2 Dark - 18/4/2025

Super_Masters_Male_(50-59)

Pos Team Name/Rider PlateNo Category Laps Time

1 Grant Turner Super_Masters_Male_(50-59) 9 3:01:28

Grant Turner 48 Lap 1 - 3:30:03 PM - 3:49:37 PM 00:19:34

Grant Turner 48 Lap 2 - 3:49:37 PM - 4:08:35 PM 00:18:58

Grant Turner 48 Lap 3 - 4:08:35 PM - 4:27:36 PM 00:19:01

Grant Turner 48 Lap 4 - 4:27:36 PM - 4:47:32 PM 00:19:56

Grant Turner 48 Lap 5 - 4:47:32 PM - 5:07:04 PM 00:19:32

Grant Turner 48 Lap 6 - 5:07:04 PM - 5:27:07 PM 00:20:03

Grant Turner 48 Lap 7 - 5:27:07 PM - 5:48:41 PM 00:21:34

Grant Turner 48 Lap 8 - 5:48:41 PM - 6:09:55 PM 00:21:14

Grant Turner 48 Lap 9 - 6:09:55 PM - 6:31:31 PM 00:21:36

2 Carl Coleman Super_Masters_Male_(50-59) 9 3:11:00

Carl Coleman 6 Lap 1 - 3:30:03 PM - 3:50:05 PM 00:20:02

Carl Coleman 6 Lap 2 - 3:50:05 PM - 4:09:59 PM 00:19:54

Carl Coleman 6 Lap 3 - 4:09:59 PM - 4:30:14 PM 00:20:15

Carl Coleman 6 Lap 4 - 4:30:14 PM - 4:50:04 PM 00:19:50

Carl Coleman 6 Lap 5 - 4:50:04 PM - 5:10:15 PM 00:20:11

Carl Coleman 6 Lap 6 - 5:10:15 PM - 5:30:55 PM 00:20:40

Carl Coleman 6 Lap 7 - 5:30:55 PM - 5:52:45 PM 00:21:50

Carl Coleman 6 Lap 8 - 5:52:45 PM - 6:15:56 PM 00:23:11

Carl Coleman 6 Lap 9 - 6:15:56 PM - 6:41:03 PM 00:25:07

3 Glen Mustapic Super_Masters_Male_(50-59) 9 3:22:46

Glen Mustapic 22 Lap 1 - 3:30:03 PM - 3:50:04 PM 00:20:01

Glen Mustapic 22 Lap 2 - 3:50:04 PM - 4:09:58 PM 00:19:54

Glen Mustapic 22 Lap 3 - 4:09:58 PM - 4:30:13 PM 00:20:15

Glen Mustapic 22 Lap 4 - 4:30:13 PM - 4:50:57 PM 00:20:44

Glen Mustapic 22 Lap 5 - 4:50:57 PM - 5:12:28 PM 00:21:31

Glen Mustapic 22 Lap 6 - 5:12:28 PM - 5:34:14 PM 00:21:46

Glen Mustapic 22 Lap 7 - 5:34:14 PM - 5:59:26 PM 00:25:12

Glen Mustapic 22 Lap 8 - 5:59:26 PM - 6:26:29 PM 00:27:03

Glen Mustapic 22 Lap 9 - 6:26:29 PM - 6:52:49 PM 00:26:20



2025 SCUM Endurance - 2025 Dusk 2 Dark - 18/4/2025

Super_Masters_Female_(50-59)

Pos Team Name/Rider PlateNo Category Laps Time

1 Lynne Vaughan Super_Masters_Female_(50-59) 7 2:55:00

Lynne Vaughan 33 Lap 1 - 3:30:03 PM - 3:50:39 PM 00:20:36

Lynne Vaughan 33 Lap 2 - 3:50:39 PM - 4:14:33 PM 00:23:54

Lynne Vaughan 33 Lap 3 - 4:14:33 PM - 4:39:43 PM 00:25:10

Lynne Vaughan 33 Lap 4 - 4:39:43 PM - 5:04:37 PM 00:24:54

Lynne Vaughan 33 Lap 5 - 5:04:37 PM - 5:27:46 PM 00:23:09

Lynne Vaughan 33 Lap 6 - 5:27:46 PM - 5:59:40 PM 00:31:54

Lynne Vaughan 33 Lap 7 - 5:59:40 PM - 6:25:03 PM 00:25:23



2025 SCUM Endurance - 2025 Dusk 2 Dark - 18/4/2025

Grand_Masters_Male_(60+)

Pos Team Name/Rider PlateNo Category Laps Time

1 David Tuckerman Grand_Masters_Male_(60+) 10 3:04:33

David Tuckerman 42 Lap 1 - 3:30:03 PM - 3:47:23 PM 00:17:20

David Tuckerman 42 Lap 2 - 3:47:23 PM - 4:04:47 PM 00:17:24

David Tuckerman 42 Lap 3 - 4:04:47 PM - 4:22:43 PM 00:17:56

David Tuckerman 42 Lap 4 - 4:22:43 PM - 4:40:45 PM 00:18:02

David Tuckerman 42 Lap 5 - 4:40:45 PM - 4:58:24 PM 00:17:39

David Tuckerman 42 Lap 6 - 4:58:24 PM - 5:16:19 PM 00:17:55

David Tuckerman 42 Lap 7 - 5:16:19 PM - 5:34:32 PM 00:18:13

David Tuckerman 42 Lap 8 - 5:34:32 PM - 5:52:59 PM 00:18:27

David Tuckerman 42 Lap 9 - 5:52:59 PM - 6:14:55 PM 00:21:56

David Tuckerman 42 Lap 10 - 6:14:55 PM - 6:34:36 PM 00:19:41

2 Duncan Miller Grand_Masters_Male_(60+) 10 3:14:13

Duncan Miller 47 Lap 1 - 3:30:03 PM - 3:47:19 PM 00:17:16

Duncan Miller 47 Lap 2 - 3:47:19 PM - 4:04:45 PM 00:17:26

Duncan Miller 47 Lap 3 - 4:04:45 PM - 4:22:43 PM 00:17:58

Duncan Miller 47 Lap 4 - 4:22:43 PM - 4:41:29 PM 00:18:46

Duncan Miller 47 Lap 5 - 4:41:29 PM - 5:00:22 PM 00:18:53

Duncan Miller 47 Lap 6 - 5:00:22 PM - 5:19:29 PM 00:19:07

Duncan Miller 47 Lap 7 - 5:19:29 PM - 5:39:32 PM 00:20:03

Duncan Miller 47 Lap 8 - 5:39:32 PM - 6:00:13 PM 00:20:41

Duncan Miller 47 Lap 9 - 6:00:13 PM - 6:22:05 PM 00:21:52

Duncan Miller 47 Lap 10 - 6:22:05 PM - 6:44:16 PM 00:22:11

3 Mick Kejda Grand_Masters_Male_(60+) 9 3:06:08

Mick Kejda 11 Lap 1 - 3:30:03 PM - 3:49:25 PM 00:19:22

Mick Kejda 11 Lap 2 - 3:49:25 PM - 4:08:52 PM 00:19:27

Mick Kejda 11 Lap 3 - 4:08:52 PM - 4:28:55 PM 00:20:03

Mick Kejda 11 Lap 4 - 4:28:55 PM - 4:49:11 PM 00:20:16

Mick Kejda 11 Lap 5 - 4:49:11 PM - 5:09:16 PM 00:20:05

Mick Kejda 11 Lap 6 - 5:09:16 PM - 5:30:08 PM 00:20:52

Mick Kejda 11 Lap 7 - 5:30:08 PM - 5:51:56 PM 00:21:48

Mick Kejda 11 Lap 8 - 5:51:56 PM - 6:14:10 PM 00:22:14

Mick Kejda 11 Lap 9 - 6:14:10 PM - 6:36:11 PM 00:22:01

4 Andrew Allen Grand_Masters_Male_(60+) 7 2:44:43

Andrew Allen 9 Lap 1 - 3:30:03 PM - 3:50:02 PM 00:19:59

Andrew Allen 9 Lap 2 - 3:50:02 PM - 4:10:46 PM 00:20:44

Andrew Allen 9 Lap 3 - 4:10:46 PM - 4:32:39 PM 00:21:53

Andrew Allen 9 Lap 4 - 4:32:39 PM - 4:57:30 PM 00:24:51

Andrew Allen 9 Lap 5 - 4:57:30 PM - 5:20:15 PM 00:22:45

Andrew Allen 9 Lap 6 - 5:20:15 PM - 5:46:42 PM 00:26:27

Andrew Allen 9 Lap 7 - 5:46:42 PM - 6:14:46 PM 00:28:04

5 Terence Wall Grand_Masters_Male_(60+) 6 2:04:12

Terence Wall 10 Lap 1 - 3:30:03 PM - 3:49:45 PM 00:19:42

Terence Wall 10 Lap 2 - 3:49:45 PM - 4:09:59 PM 00:20:14

Terence Wall 10 Lap 3 - 4:09:59 PM - 4:30:16 PM 00:20:17

Terence Wall 10 Lap 4 - 4:30:16 PM - 4:51:03 PM 00:20:47

Terence Wall 10 Lap 5 - 4:51:03 PM - 5:12:29 PM 00:21:26

Terence Wall 10 Lap 6 - 5:12:29 PM - 5:34:15 PM 00:21:46



2025 SCUM Endurance - 2025 Dusk 2 Dark - 18/4/2025

Grand_Masters_Female_(60+)

Pos Team Name/Rider PlateNo Category Laps Time

1 Razz Wilkins Grand_Masters_Female_(60+) 6 2:34:59

Razz Wilkins 1 Lap 1 - 3:30:03 PM - 3:53:52 PM 00:23:49

Razz Wilkins 1 Lap 2 - 3:53:52 PM - 4:18:52 PM 00:25:00

Razz Wilkins 1 Lap 3 - 4:18:52 PM - 4:43:49 PM 00:24:57

Razz Wilkins 1 Lap 4 - 4:43:49 PM - 5:09:25 PM 00:25:36

Razz Wilkins 1 Lap 5 - 5:09:25 PM - 5:37:35 PM 00:28:10

Razz Wilkins 1 Lap 6 - 5:37:35 PM - 6:05:02 PM 00:27:27



2025 SCUM Endurance - 2025 Dusk 2 Dark - 18/4/2025

Mixed_Pair_Senior_/_Junior

Pos Team Name/Rider PlateNo Category Laps Time

1 MAMIL & Son Mixed_Pair_Senior_/_Junior 10 3:05:00

Peter Tarasenko 13 Lap 1 - 3:30:03 PM - 3:47:07 PM 00:17:04

Jesse Tarasenko 12 Lap 2 - 3:47:07 PM - 4:05:57 PM 00:18:50

Peter Tarasenko 13 Lap 3 - 4:05:57 PM - 4:23:11 PM 00:17:14

Jesse Tarasenko 12 Lap 4 - 4:23:11 PM - 4:42:05 PM 00:18:54

Peter Tarasenko 13 Lap 5 - 4:42:05 PM - 4:59:35 PM 00:17:30

Jesse Tarasenko 12 Lap 6 - 4:59:35 PM - 5:18:24 PM 00:18:49

Peter Tarasenko 13 Lap 7 - 5:18:24 PM - 5:36:26 PM 00:18:02

Jesse Tarasenko 12 Lap 8 - 5:36:26 PM - 5:56:13 PM 00:19:47

Peter Tarasenko 13 Lap 9 - 5:56:13 PM - 6:14:55 PM 00:18:42

Jesse Tarasenko 12 Lap 10 - 6:14:55 PM - 6:35:03 PM 00:20:08



2025 SCUM Endurance - 2025 Dusk 2 Dark - 18/4/2025

Mixed_Pair_(Open)

Pos Team Name/Rider PlateNo Category Laps Time

1 Team Augie Mixed_Pair_(Open) 9 3:13:01

Geoff Maguire 35 Lap 1 - 3:30:03 PM - 3:49:23 PM 00:19:20

Louise Brokke 36 Lap 2 - 3:49:23 PM - 4:12:49 PM 00:23:26

Geoff Maguire 35 Lap 3 - 4:12:49 PM - 4:33:28 PM 00:20:39

Geoff Maguire 35 Lap 4 - 4:33:28 PM - 4:53:05 PM 00:19:37

Geoff Maguire 35 Lap 5 - 4:53:05 PM - 5:13:39 PM 00:20:34

Louise Brokke 36 Lap 6 - 5:13:39 PM - 5:37:54 PM 00:24:15

Geoff Maguire 35 Lap 7 - 5:37:54 PM - 5:58:56 PM 00:21:02

Geoff Maguire 35 Lap 8 - 5:58:56 PM - 6:20:50 PM 00:21:54

Geoff Maguire 35 Lap 9 - 6:20:50 PM - 6:43:04 PM 00:22:14

2 Hot Date Mixed_Pair_(Open) 8 3:25:43

Nadine Grootenboer 19 Lap 1 - 3:30:03 PM - 3:56:50 PM 00:26:47

Matt Grootenboer 18 Lap 2 - 3:56:50 PM - 4:17:59 PM 00:21:09

Nadine Grootenboer 19 Lap 3 - 4:17:59 PM - 4:46:02 PM 00:28:03

Matt Grootenboer 18 Lap 4 - 4:46:02 PM - 5:08:58 PM 00:22:56

Nadine Grootenboer 19 Lap 5 - 5:08:58 PM - 5:38:46 PM 00:29:48

Matt Grootenboer 18 Lap 6 - 5:38:46 PM - 6:02:28 PM 00:23:42

Matt Grootenboer 18 Lap 7 - 6:02:28 PM - 6:28:18 PM 00:25:50

Matt Grootenboer 18 Lap 8 - 6:28:18 PM - 6:55:46 PM 00:27:28



2025 SCUM Endurance - 2025 Dusk 2 Dark - 18/4/2025

Mixed_Pair_(Junior)

Pos Team Name/Rider PlateNo Category Laps Time

1 Avo On Toast Mixed_Pair_(Junior) 10 3:19:17

Hazel Raftery 46 Lap 1 - 3:30:03 PM - 3:54:40 PM 00:24:37

Aaron Clay 45 Lap 2 - 3:54:40 PM - 4:13:00 PM 00:18:20

Hazel Raftery 46 Lap 3 - 4:13:00 PM - 4:32:31 PM 00:19:31

Aaron Clay 45 Lap 4 - 4:32:31 PM - 4:51:15 PM 00:18:44

Hazel Raftery 46 Lap 5 - 4:51:15 PM - 5:10:38 PM 00:19:23

Aaron Clay 45 Lap 6 - 5:10:38 PM - 5:29:09 PM 00:18:31

Hazel Raftery 46 Lap 7 - 5:29:09 PM - 5:49:28 PM 00:20:19

Aaron Clay 45 Lap 8 - 5:49:28 PM - 6:09:00 PM 00:19:32

Hazel Raftery 46 Lap 9 - 6:09:00 PM - 6:28:29 PM 00:19:29

Aaron Clay 45 Lap 10 - 6:28:29 PM - 6:49:20 PM 00:20:51



2025 SCUM Endurance - 2025 Dusk 2 Dark - 18/4/2025

Male_Pair_(Junior)

Pos Team Name/Rider PlateNo Category Laps Time

1 SCUMbags Male_Pair_(Junior) 10 3:17:52

Angus Young 28 Lap 1 - 3:30:03 PM - 3:48:39 PM 00:18:36

Ewan Debeck 5 Lap 2 - 3:48:39 PM - 4:08:44 PM 00:20:05

Angus Young 28 Lap 3 - 4:08:44 PM - 4:27:11 PM 00:18:27

Ewan Debeck 5 Lap 4 - 4:27:11 PM - 4:48:15 PM 00:21:04

Angus Young 28 Lap 5 - 4:48:15 PM - 5:06:41 PM 00:18:26

Ewan Debeck 5 Lap 6 - 5:06:41 PM - 5:28:04 PM 00:21:23

Angus Young 28 Lap 7 - 5:28:04 PM - 5:47:29 PM 00:19:25

Ewan Debeck 5 Lap 8 - 5:47:29 PM - 6:09:07 PM 00:21:38

Angus Young 28 Lap 9 - 6:09:07 PM - 6:29:03 PM 00:19:56

Ewan Debeck 5 Lap 10 - 6:29:03 PM - 6:47:55 PM 00:18:52

2 WillCam Male_Pair_(Junior) 6 3:13:25

Will Stewart 44 Lap 1 - 3:30:03 PM - 3:58:36 PM 00:28:33

Cameron Stewart 43 Lap 2 - 3:58:36 PM - 4:32:08 PM 00:33:32

Will Stewart 44 Lap 3 - 4:32:08 PM - 5:01:31 PM 00:29:23

Cameron Stewart 43 Lap 4 - 5:01:31 PM - 5:35:06 PM 00:33:35

Will Stewart 44 Lap 5 - 5:35:06 PM - 6:06:30 PM 00:31:24

Cameron Stewart 43 Lap 6 - 6:06:30 PM - 6:43:28 PM 00:36:58



2025 SCUM Endurance - 2025 Dusk 2 Dark - 18/4/2025

Male_Pair_(Open)

Pos Team Name/Rider PlateNo Category Laps Time

1 The Devons Male_Pair_(Open) 10 3:14:50

Daniel Wells 25 Lap 1 - 3:30:03 PM - 3:47:32 PM 00:17:29

Barry Wells 26 Lap 2 - 3:47:32 PM - 4:07:25 PM 00:19:53

Daniel Wells 25 Lap 3 - 4:07:25 PM - 4:25:12 PM 00:17:47

Barry Wells 26 Lap 4 - 4:25:12 PM - 4:45:30 PM 00:20:18

Daniel Wells 25 Lap 5 - 4:45:30 PM - 5:03:37 PM 00:18:07

Barry Wells 26 Lap 6 - 5:03:37 PM - 5:23:02 PM 00:19:25

Daniel Wells 25 Lap 7 - 5:23:02 PM - 5:40:43 PM 00:17:41

Barry Wells 26 Lap 8 - 5:40:43 PM - 6:02:29 PM 00:21:46

Daniel Wells 25 Lap 9 - 6:02:29 PM - 6:21:14 PM 00:18:45

Barry Wells 26 Lap 10 - 6:21:14 PM - 6:44:53 PM 00:23:39

2 TWO TYRED Male_Pair_(Open) 9 3:23:25

Val Gomez 24 Lap 1 - 3:30:03 PM - 3:50:23 PM 00:20:20

Liam Gomez 23 Lap 2 - 3:50:23 PM - 4:09:59 PM 00:19:36

Val Gomez 24 Lap 3 - 4:09:59 PM - 4:30:27 PM 00:20:28

Liam Gomez 23 Lap 4 - 4:30:27 PM - 4:52:09 PM 00:21:42

Val Gomez 24 Lap 5 - 4:52:09 PM - 5:15:30 PM 00:23:21

Liam Gomez 23 Lap 6 - 5:15:30 PM - 5:38:02 PM 00:22:32

Val Gomez 24 Lap 7 - 5:38:02 PM - 6:02:55 PM 00:24:53

Liam Gomez 23 Lap 8 - 6:02:55 PM - 6:26:53 PM 00:23:58

Liam Gomez 23 Lap 9 - 6:26:53 PM - 6:53:28 PM 00:26:35

3 Erowal Bay Cruisers Male_Pair_(Open) 8 2:59:37

Matthew Dasey 16 Lap 1 - 3:30:03 PM - 4:04:08 PM 00:34:05

Michael Lentas 17 Lap 2 - 4:04:08 PM - 4:24:17 PM 00:20:09

Matthew Dasey 16 Lap 3 - 4:24:17 PM - 4:44:42 PM 00:20:25

Michael Lentas 17 Lap 4 - 4:44:42 PM - 5:03:09 PM 00:18:27

Matthew Dasey 16 Lap 5 - 5:03:09 PM - 5:24:15 PM 00:21:06

Michael Lentas 17 Lap 6 - 5:24:15 PM - 5:44:46 PM 00:20:31

Matthew Dasey 16 Lap 7 - 5:44:46 PM - 6:07:22 PM 00:22:36

Michael Lentas 17 Lap 8 - 6:07:22 PM - 6:29:40 PM 00:22:18

2025 SCUM Endurance - 2025 Dusk 2 Dark - 18/4/2025

E-Bike-Men_19+

Pos Team Name/Rider PlateNo Category Laps Time

1 Andrew Colvin E-Bike-Men_19+ 6 2:54:10

Andrew Colvin 2 Lap 1 - 3:30:03 PM - 3:52:44 PM 00:22:41

Andrew Colvin 2 Lap 2 - 3:52:44 PM - 4:15:46 PM 00:23:02

Andrew Colvin 2 Lap 3 - 4:15:46 PM - 4:35:44 PM 00:19:58

Andrew Colvin 2 Lap 4 - 4:35:44 PM - 5:11:18 PM 00:35:34

Andrew Colvin 2 Lap 5 - 5:11:18 PM - 6:00:56 PM 00:49:38

Andrew Colvin 2 Lap 6 - 6:00:56 PM - 6:24:13 PM 00:23:17

2 Chris Black E-Bike-Men_19+ 5 2:30:56

Chris Black 3 Lap 1 - 3:30:03 PM - 3:52:48 PM 00:22:45

Chris Black 3 Lap 2 - 3:52:48 PM - 4:15:49 PM 00:23:01

Chris Black 3 Lap 3 - 4:15:49 PM - 4:37:47 PM 00:21:58

Chris Black 3 Lap 4 - 4:37:47 PM - 5:11:22 PM 00:33:35

Chris Black 3 Lap 5 - 5:11:22 PM - 6:00:59 PM 00:49:37

2025 SCUM Endurance - 2025 Dusk 2 Dark - 18/4/2025

E-Bike-Men_Pairs

Pos Team Name/Rider PlateNo Category Laps Time

1 Frustrated Fellas E-Bike-Men_Pairs 7 3:09:25

Craig Leech 7 Lap 1 - 3:30:03 PM - 3:47:03 PM 00:17:00

Brian Newton 8 Lap 2 - 3:47:03 PM - 4:10:29 PM 00:23:26

Craig Leech 7 Lap 3 - 4:10:29 PM - 4:30:32 PM 00:20:03

Craig Leech 7 Lap 4 - 4:30:32 PM - 4:49:37 PM 00:19:05

Craig Leech 7 Lap 5 - 4:49:37 PM - 5:08:36 PM 00:18:59

Craig Leech 7 Lap 6 - 5:08:36 PM - 6:19:13 PM 01:10:37

Craig Leech 7 Lap 7 - 6:19:13 PM - 6:39:28 PM 00:20:15


